YouGov

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1043 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 17th - 21st March 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 | Indy Ref 2014 Gender Age Social Grade Scottish Region
Total | Con | Lab | © | NP |Remain|Leave| Yes | No | Male | Female | 16-24| 25.49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABCH | copg |NO7th EastiHighlands & South | West |0 |Mid-Scotland) .| 61acgow
Dem Scotland | Islands |Scotland| Scotland & Fife
Weighted Sample| 1043 | 93 [260] 72 | 221| 519 | 270 | 366 | 454 | 500 543 | 127 | 407 | 264 | 245 542 | 501 181 95 141 114 117 128 163 104
Unweighted Sample| 1043 | 93 | 258] 81 | 261| 526 | 274 | 352 | 408 | 475| 568 | 123 | 371 | 267 [282] 603 | 440 159 104 150 104 113 134 168 111
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
6-11 17-21
Mar  Mar
Independence Referendum Vote
Excluding those who would not vote, don't know, or
refused]
Yes 44 46 3 23 25 91 50 30 83 14 47 46 59 54 43 33| 44 48 42 53 41 43 51 39 48 59
No 56 54 |97 77 75 9 | 50 70 | 17 86 | 53 54 | 41 46 57 67 ‘ 56 52 | 58 47 59 57 49 61 52 41
Should Scotland be an independent country?
Yes 37 39 3 20 23 83 43 27 72 12 40 38 44 43 37 30| 39 39 34 46 33 36 46 31 38 52
No 47 45 | 96 66 68 8 42 62 15 76 45 45 31 36 49 63| 48 41 48 42 48 47 44 50 41 36
Would not vote 4 6 0 2 2 1 2 5 5 2 7 5 8 9 4 1 3 9 7 0 11 8 4 2 9 0
Don't know 10 8 1 11 7 7 10 5 7 8 5 11 10 8 9 6 8 8 9 8 7 9 4 12 6 9
Refused 2 3 0 1 0 1 3 1 2 2 3 2 7 4 1 0 2 3 1 4 1 1 2 5 5 3
Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of
the following?
John Swinney
Very favourable 8 8 2 1 1 23 10 6 17 2 8 7 9 5 9 12 8 8 6 15 8 5 13 6 6 7
Somewhat favourable 24 26 6 21 32 53 36 13 35 20 24 27 25 23 30 25| 28 23 21 20 23 27 16 31 32 34
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 32 34 8 22 33 76 46 19 52 22 32 34 34 28 39 37 36 31 27 35 31 32 29 37 38 41
Somewhat unfavourable 19 19 25 27 26 8 18 21 16 23 17 20 15 21 19 17| 18 19 22 22 16 19 18 16 18 17
Very unfavourable 31 29 64 35 27 10 20 50 19 42 36 23 22 23 32 39| 31 28 32 33 31 24 31 29 27 25
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 50 48 89 62 53 18 38 71 35 65 53 43 37 44 51 56 49 47 54 55 47 43 49 45 45 42
Don‘tknow 18 19 | 3 16 14 7| 17 10| 14 14 |14 23 |20 28 10 7| 15 23| 18 10 21 25 22 17 17 17
NET FAVOURABILITY -18 -14 -81 -40 -20 58 8 52 17 -43  -21 -9 -3 -16 -12 -19 -13 -16 =27 -20 -16 -11 -20 -8 -7 -1
Humza Yousaf
Very favourable 4 3 0 o 0 9 4 2 7 0 4 3 4 4 5 2 3 4 2 12 2 5 1 1 3 5
Somewhat favourable 19 19 7 16 25 37 25 8 23 15 14 23 24 19 18 16| 21 16 15 11 20 19 12 22 22 28
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 23 22 7 16 25 46 29 10 30 15 18 26 28 23 23 18 24 20 17 23 22 24 13 23 25 33
Somewhat unfavourable 22 21 15 24 27 31 26 14 24 22 23 19 20 20 21 24| 24 18 26 21 22 19 19 19 20 22
Very unfavourable 38 38 76 46 27 13 27 64 28 50 45 32 26 35 42 46| 39 38 42 44 37 31 49 37 37 28
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 60 59 91 70 54 44 53 78 52 72 68 51 46 55 63 70 63 56 68 65 59 50 68 56 57 50
Dontknow 18 18 | 2 15 22 9| 18 12| 18 13 |14 23 |25 22 16 11| 13 24| 16 12 18 26 19 21 19 17
NET FAVOURABILITY -37 -37 -84 -54 -29 2 -24 68 -22 -57 -50 -25 -18 -32 -40 -52 -39 -36 -51 -42 -37 -26 -55 -33 -32 -17
Nicola Sturgeon
Very favourable 9 13 0 6 6 31 15 6 22 6 13 12 16 11 15 12| 14 11 11 15 11 9 10 11 21 13
Somewhat favourable 25 25 1 18 17 50| 31 12 40 13 23 27 24 29 25 18| 25 25 22 29 23 25 26 31 17 31
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 34 38 1 24 23 81 46 18 62 19 36 39 40 40 40 30 39 36 33 44 34 34 36 42 38 44
Somewhat unfavourable 17 15 |11 21 25 11 17 12 13 15 13 17 23 17 12 12| 16 14 15 9 10 15 16 14 18 23
Very unfavourable 42 39 | 88 47 46 7 29 67 20 61 44 34 18 32 44 56| 39 39 44 42 48 39 42 35 32 26
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 59 54 99 68 71 18 46 79 33 76 57 51 41 49 56 68 55 53 59 51 58 54 58 49 50 49
Don't know 7 8 |o 8 6 1| 7 2| 5 5 |7 10 |2 11 4 3|6 11| o9 5 8 12 6 8 12 7
NET FAVOURABILITY -25 -16  -98 -44 -48 63 0 -61 29 57 21 -12 -1 -9 -16 -38 -16 -17 -26 -7 -24 -20 -22 -7 -12 -5
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Sample Size: 1043 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 17th - 21st March 2025

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Kate Forbes
Very favourable 3
Somewhat favourable 17
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 20
Somewhat unfavourable 21
Very unfavourable 21
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 42
Don't know 38
NET FAVOURABILITY -22
Anas Sarwar
Very favourable 2
Somewhat favourable 19
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 21
Somewhat unfavourable 24
Very unfavourable 24
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 48
Don't know 30
NET FAVOURABILITY -27
Douglas Ross
Very favourable 2
Somewhat favourable 11
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 13
Somewhat unfavourable 19
Very unfavourable 39
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 58
Don't know 28
NET FAVOURABILITY -45
Russell Findlay
Very favourable 1
Somewhat favourable 9
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 10
Somewhat unfavourable 11
Very unfavourable 16
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 27
Don't know 63
NET FAVOURABILITY -17
Alex Cole-Hamilton
Very favourable 0
Somewhat favourable 11
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 11
Somewhat unfavourable 12
Very unfavourable 14
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 26
Don't know 63
NET FAVOURABILITY -15

Vote in 2024 GE EURef 2016 | Indy Ref 2014 Gender Age Social Grade Scottish Region
Total | Con | Lab | ©° | sNP [Remain|Leave| Yes | No | Male| Female | 16-24| 2549 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | copE |NOTth East{Highlands &) South | West |, . [Mid-Scotland), oo |oiacoow
Dem Scotland | Islands |Scotland| Scotland & Fife
1043 | 93 [260] 72 {221 519 [ 270| 366 | 454 | 500 | 543 | 127 | 407 | 264 [245] 542 | 501 | 181 95 141 | 114 | 117 128 163 | 104
1043 | 93 [258] 81 [261] 526 [274] 352 | 408 [475] 568 | 123 ] 371 | 267 [282] 603 | 440 | 159 104 150 | 104 | 113 134 168 | 111
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
4 |3 1 4 1205 3|7 2|4 3|21 1 7 7|5 3 1 7 2 5 4 2 7 4
17 |15 15 19 30| 21 14| 24 14 |17 17 | 16 14 20 20| 19 16 | 15 31 11 20 13 21 18 13
21 18 16 23 42 26 17 31 16 21 20 17 15 27 27 24 19 16 38 13 25 17 23 5 17
20 |35 22 25 20| 19 24| 17 26 |23 17 |21 16 18 28| 22 18| 20 22 19 17 18 22 18 25
23 [34 26 20 15| 20 30| 19 20 (28 19 |19 25 23 23| 23 23| 24 24 24 20 23 18 % 25
43 69 48 45 35 39 54 36 55 51 36 40 41 41 51 45 41 44 46 43 37 ri] 40 44 50
36 |12 3 32 24| 35 20| 34 30 |27 44 | 43 45 33 21| 32 41| 40 16 43 39 42 38 32 33
22 51 -32 22 7 13 37 5 -39 30 -16 -23 26 -14 24 21 22  -28 -8 30 12 24 17 19 33
1]lo 4 0o ol 2 1|0 2|1 1]1 1 1 2|1 1 2 0 0 1 1 2 2 2
19 |20 36 32 18| 24 14| 14 26 |16 22 | 18 15 23 24| 22 16 | 15 24 15 26 18 20 20 22
20 20 40 32 18 26 15 14 28 17 23 19 16 24 26 23 17 17 24 15 27 19 22 22 24
25 |46 20 22 38| 28 28| 30 26 |20 22 |16 22 25 34| 25 25| 26 26 32 21 23 24 18 32
24 |26 13 15 25| 19 37| 20 22 [28 19 |20 18 20 28| 24 24| 24 26 18 20 31 19 32 18
49 72 33 37 63 47 65 59 48 57 41 36 40 54 62 49 49 50 52 50 41 54 43 50 50
31 | 8 27 31 19| 28 20| 27 24 |26 35 | 45 43 22 12| 28 34| 34 24 34 32 27 36 28 27
20 52 7 5 -45 21 50 -45 20 -40 -18 -17 -24 -30 -36 -26 -32  -33 -28 35 14 35 21 28 26
1] 1 0 ol 1 4]0 3|2 1]o 1 1 3|1 2 1 1 4 0 3 1 0 0
13 |47 11 20 4| 10 24| 5 22|15 11 | 9 7 13 26| 12 14 | 13 25 13 8 17 13 12 5
14 57 12 20 4 11 28 5 25 17 12 9 8 14 29 13 16 14 26 17 8 20 14 12 5
16 |25 25 22 11| 15 19| 9 23|17 16 |14 16 16 19| 19 13| 19 12 13 17 16 12 20 19
39 [10 33 33 70| 47 30| 59 28 [44 35 |34 35 47 39| 40 38| 38 44 36 38 35 36 39 49
55 35 58 55 8. 62 49 68 51 61 51 48 51 63 58 59 51 57 56 49 55 51 48 59 68
30 | 9 30 24 15| 27 23| 26 24 |22 38 | 43 41 23 14| 28 33| 29 18 34 37 29 38 29 27
41 22 -46 35 77 51 21 63 26 -44 -39 -39 -43 49 29 -46 35  -43 -30 32 47 31 -34 47 63
2|10 12 1 ol 1 4|1 4|1 2]o0o 1 3 3|1 3 2 6 2 3 0 2 1 0
8 |28 9 11 3| 6 14| 4 13|11 4 |4 4 7 17| 8 7 6 10 8 5 8 9 8 6
10 38 10 12 3 7 18 5 17 12 6 4 5 10 20 9 10 8 16 10 8 8 11 9 6
13|25 12 16 14| 13 13| o 17 |15 10 |14 10 12 17| 13 12| 10 16 15 12 12 11 9 20
18| 7 12 3 35| 18 16| 26 12 |22 14 |21 13 25 17| 18 17 | 16 14 12 15 25 16 23 20
31 32 24 190 49 31 29 35 29 37 24 35 23 37 34 31 20 26 30 27 27 37 27 32 40
60 [30 65 69 49| 61 53| 59 55 |51 69 | 61 73 54 46| 59 62 | 66 55 62 65 55 62 59 53
21 6 -14 -7 46 24 11 30 12 25 -18 -31 -18 27 -14 22 -19  -18 -14 17 19 29 -16 23 34
1|1 1 9 ol1 1|0 2|1 1]1 o 2 2|1 1 1 3 0 0 1 1 3 0
9 |19 11 19 9| 9 13| 7 13|9 8 |2 4 13 16] 9 8 7 8 12 6 9 8 10 11
10 20 12 28 9 10 14 7 15 10 9 3 4 15 18 10 9 8 11 12 6 10 9 3 1
14 |27 12 9 19| 16 14| 13 17 |16 12 |10 9 14 23| 16 12| 11 13 11 13 12 13 18 20
16 |15 12 2 24| 15 17| 22 13 |21 11 | 15 13 21 14| 17 15| 19 11 14 13 19 13 17 16
30 42 24 11 43 31 31 35 30 37 23 25 22 35 37 33 27 30 24 25 26 31 26 35 36
61 |38 65 61 48| 59 54| 58 56 |53 68 | 71 74 49 45| 58 64 | 62 65 63 68 58 65 52 54
20 -22 -12 17 -3 -21 -17 -28 -15 -27 -14 -22 -18 -20 -19 23 -18 -2 -13 13 20 2 -17 22 25
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Sample Size: 1043 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 17th - 21st March 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EURef 2016 | Indy Ref 2014 Gender Age Social Grade Scottish Region
Total | Con | Lab | ©° | sNP [Remain|Leave| Yes | No | Male| Female | 16-24| 2549 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | copE |NOTth East{Highlands &) South | West |, . [Mid-Scotland), oo |oiacoow
Dem Scotland | Islands [Scotland| Scotland & Fife
Weighted Sample| 1043 | 93 [260] 72 [221] 519 [ 270 366 | 454 | 500 543 | 127 | 407 | 264 [245] 542 [ 501 [ 181 95 141 | 114 [ 117 128 163 | 104
Unweighted Sample| 1043 | 93 | 258] 81 | 261] 526 | 274 | 352 | 408 [475] 568 | 123 | 371 | 267 [282] 603 | 440 | 159 104 150 | 104 | 113 134 168 | 111
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The Labour Party
Very favourable 4 3|1 7 o 1] 3 3] 3 3 | 3 3 3 1 5 2| 2 3 1 3 1 4 6 4 2 1
Somewhat favourable 27 27 | 10 51 38 21| 35 18| 23 32 |24 30 [ 29 30 26 23| 32 22 20 19 27 35 26 32 31 31
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 31 30 11 58 38 22 38 21 26 35 27 33 32 31 31 25 34 25 21 22 28 39 32 36 33 32
Somewhat unfavourable 27 27 |34 22 28 41| 30 22| 29 27 |27 27 | 28 25 26 29| 28 25 27 28 34 20 21 26 24 34
Very unfavourable 32 34 |54 12 32 35| 26 52| 39 32 |38 30 |22 30 39 42| 30 38 43 41 28 33 35 26 35 29
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 59 61 88 34 60 76 56 74 68 59 65 57 50 55 65 71 58 63 70 69 62 53 56 52 59 63
Don'tknow 9 9 |o 8 2 2| 7 6| 7 6|8 10|18 183 4 4| 7 11| 9 9 10 8 12 11 8 5
NET FAVOURABILITY -28 -31 -77 24 22 54 -18 -53 -42 24 -38 24 -18 -24 -34 -46 24 -38  -49 -47 -34 14 24 -16 26 31
The Scottish National Party
Veryfavourable 10 11 | 1 1 3 33| 14 9| 24 3 |13 9 |11 9 13 14| 12 1 9 21 10 13 11 5 13 11
Somewhat favourable 25 25 | 3 19 12 52| 31 12| 37 14 |23 28 [ 29 20 25 18| 27 24 26 23 24 21 20 33 23 33
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 35 36 4 20 15 8 45 21 61 17 36 37 40 38 38 32 39 35 35 44 34 34 31 38 36 44
Somewhat unfavourable 19 15 | 5 21 24 9| 14 13| 15 13 |13 16 |20 16 14 11| 15 15 10 7 13 16 17 15 19 21
Very unfavourable 38 39 | 91 52 54 4| 33 62| 16 65 |43 36 | 20 34 43 54| 40 38 45 44 45 39 38 38 33 30
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 57 54 96 73 78 13 47 75 31 78 56 52 40 50 57 65 55 53 55 51 58 55 55 53 52 51
Don'tknow 8 9 o 7 7 1| 8 3] 8 5 |8 11 |20 12 5 4| 7 12| 10 4 8 11 15 9 11 5
NET FAVOURABILITY -22 -18 -92 53 63 72 -2 -54 30 -61 -20 -15 0 -12 -19 -33 -16 -18 -20 -7 24 21 24 -15 -16 -7
The Conservative Party
Very favourable 3 3 |22 1 4 1| 3 5| 1 6 | 4 2 o 1 3 7|3 3 5 4 4 4 3 1 1 0
Somewhat favourable 12 14 |57 13 14 1| 8 29| 4 24 |13 15 | 6 12 11 24| 14 14 17 18 18 10 16 18 7 6
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 15 17 79 14 18 2 11 3 5 30 17 17 6 13 14 31 17 17 22 22 22 14 19 19 8 6
Somewhat unfavourable 19 18 | 15 24 24 12| 15 22| 12 21 |21 15 | 20 14 18 22| 20 16 19 13 13 17 18 14 23 22
Very unfavourable 58 57 [ 3 56 52 85| 66 40| 78 42 |57 58 | 62 61 62 43| 57 57 49 59 58 54 58 59 58 68
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 77 75 18 80 76 97 81 62 90 63 78 73 8 75 80 65 77 73 68 72 71 71 76 73 81 1)
Don't know 7 8|2 7 6 1| 8 4] s 7|6 10|12 12 5 4| 7 10| o9 6 8 15 5 8 10 4
NET FAVOURABILITY -62 -58 61 -66 58 95 -70 -28 -85 -33 -61 -56 -76 -62 -66 -34 -60 -56  -46 -50 -49 -57 57 -54 73 -84
The Liberal Democrats
Very favourable 4 4|4 4 25 1| 4 4| 4 4 | 4 4 4 4 4 4| 5 3 2 6 4 2 2 8 3 6
Somewhat favourable 29 30 | 22 40 58 32| 37 19| 25 34 | 26 34 [ 31 20 30 31| 34 26 28 40 26 28 26 34 31 29
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 33 34 26 44 8 33 41 23 29 38 30 38 35 33 34 35 39 29 30 46 30 30 28 42 34 35
Somewhat unfavourable 26 28 |39 26 12 38| 28 34| 37 24 |30 26 |19 26 32 30| 30 26 23 26 29 25 26 27 33 33
Very unfavourable 21 21 |27 15 1 17| 14 30| 22 21 |27 15 |21 18 21 25| 19 23 27 17 22 21 27 15 16 18
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 47 49 66 41 13 55 42 64 59 45 57 41 40 44 53 55 49 49 50 43 51 46 53 42 49 51
Dontknow 19 18 | 8 16 4 11| 17 13| 12 16 |13 22 |25 24 13 10| 13 23| 20 11 19 23 19 16 17 15
NET FAVOURABILITY -14 -15 40 3 70 22 -1 -4 30 -7 27 -3 5 -11 -19 20 -10 -20 -20 3 21 -16 25 0 -5 -16
Keir Starmer
Very favourable 4 3 1 9 1 1 4 2 2 5 4 3 6 2 5 4 5 2 1 6 2 4 4 6 4 2
Somewhat favourable 26 24 | 14 40 38 23| 32 16| 20 29 [ 23 25 | 25 27 24 20| 29 19 19 21 27 32 19 29 23 25
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 30 27 15 49 39 24 36 18 22 34 27 28 31 29 29 24 34 21 20 27 29 36 23 35 27 27
Somewhat unfavourable 24 24 | 20 22 33 34 27 17 26 23 25 23 28 22 28 21| 24 25 27 19 25 19 22 24 26 29
Very unfavourable 37 39 [ 63 23 25 38| 29 61| 44 39 |40 38 | 27 35 38 53| 35 43 46 47 37 34 43 31 37 37
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 61 63 83 45 58 72 5 78 70 62 65 61 55 57 66 74 59 68 73 66 62 53 65 55 63 66
Don't know 9 9 |2 6 2 4| 7 4| 8 5 |7 11|14 13 5 3|7 11| 8 7 9 11 12 10 9 6
NET FAVOURABILITY -31 -36 -68 4 -19 -48 -20 -60 -48 -28 -38 -33 24 -28 -37 -50 -25 -47 -53 -39 -33 17 -42 20 36 -39
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Sample Size: 1043 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 17th - 21st March 2025

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

The Green Party
Very favourable 8
Somewhat favourable 26
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 34
Somewhat unfavourable 20
Very unfavourable 31
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 51
Don't know 16
NET FAVOURABILITY -17
Patrick Harvie
Very favourable 3
Somewhat favourable 11
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 14
Somewhat unfavourable 12
Very unfavourable 26
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 38
Don't know 47
NET FAVOURABILITY -24
Lorna Slater
Very favourable 2
Somewhat favourable 8
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 10
Somewhat unfavourable 10
Very unfavourable 24
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 34
Don't know 56
NET FAVOURABILITY -24
Kemi Badenoch
Very favourable 2
Somewhat favourable 11
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 13
Somewhat unfavourable 16
Very unfavourable 39
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 55
Don't know 32
NET FAVOURABILITY -42
Reform UK
Very favourable
Somewhat favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Somewhat unfavourable
Very unfavourable
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don't know
NET FAVOURABILITY

X X X X X X X X

Vote in 2024 GE EURef 2016 | Indy Ref 2014 Gender Age Social Grade Scottish Region
Total | Con | Lab | ©° | sNP [Remain|Leave| Yes | No | Male| Female | 16-24| 2549 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | copE |NOTth East{Highlands &) South | West |, . [Mid-Scotland), oo |oiacoow
Dem Scotland | Islands |Scotland| Scotland & Fife
1043 | 93 [260] 72 {221 519 [ 270| 366 | 454 | 500 | 543 | 127 | 407 | 264 [245] 542 | 501 | 181 95 141 | 114 | 117 128 163 | 104
1043 | 93 [258] 81 [261] 526 [274] 352 | 408 [475] 568 | 123 ] 371 | 267 [282] 603 | 440 | 159 104 150 | 104 | 113 134 168 | 111
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
8|1 3 6 13] 8 2|10 3|5 10|19 100 4 2|9 6 6 4 5 6 4 12 8 18
26 | 5 20 30 48| 33 15| 37 17 [23 20 |28 30 25 21| 28 24| 23 27 21 27 24 29 30 31
34 6 23 36 61 41 17 47 20 28 39 47 40 20 23 37 30 29 31 26 33 28 41 38 49
17 |14 22 21 20| 20 15| 20 15 |20 14 |13 15 22 17| 18 17 | 13 25 14 24 15 16 17 19
32 |75 38 36 11| 25 55| 19 50 [37 28 |17 24 36 50| 32 33| 37 36 38 26 38 27 30 23
49 8 60 57 31 45 70 39 65 57 42 30 39 58 67 50 50 50 61 52 50 53 43 47 42
17 |5 17 7 9| 15 13| 13 14 |14 19 | 24 21 13 10| 13 20| 22 8 22 17 19 15 15 9
15 -83 -37 21 30 -4 53 8 45 -29 3 17 1 -29 -44 -13 20 21 -30 26 17 25 -2 9 7
4o o e 7| 4 o] 4 2|3 5 |12 3 2 1|4 3 2 3 2 3 2 5 5 8
2|3 9 8 20 16 6|23 6 |12 12 |13 12 12 13| 14 10| 10 10 9 11 14 11 6 18
6 3 9 14 3 20 6 27 8 15 17 25 15 14 14 18 13 12 13 11 14 16 16 21 26
11 |6 14 14 14| 14 8| 11 12 |12 11 |11 11 13 10| 13 9 9 8 5 14 16 10 10 21
29 |69 35 33 14| 24 51| 20 44 |37 21 |13 19 34 48| 30 28| 33 29 33 28 26 27 28 25
40 75 49 47 28 38 59 31 56 49 32 24 30 47 58 43 37 42 37 38 42 42 37 38 46
44 |22 42 39 36| 42 36| 42 36 |36 51 |51 55 39 27| 39 49 | 46 49 51 44 4 47 42 27
24 72 -40 33 8 18 -53 -4 -48 34 -15 1 -15 -33 -44 25 24  -30 -24 27 28 26 21 17 20
2o 1 2 3|2 of s 1|3 2 ] 1 2 1|3 2 2 1 4 0 1 2 5 4
8 |4 3 8 19|10 6|14 4|9 7 6 8 10 8| 9 6 7 11 4 10 6 9 9 12
10 4 4 10 22 12 6 17 5 12 9 16 9 12 9 12 8 9 12 8 10 7 11 14 16
11 | 8 15 13 15| 13 10| 14 10|12 10 |11 9 13 13| 13 9 8 11 6 20 13 9 10 15
26 |60 20 28 14| 22 45| 19 40 |34 20 | 16 16 31 44| 26 27 | 28 31 31 19 28 24 27 21
37 68 44 41 29 35 55 33 50 46 30 27 25 44 57 39 36 36 42 37 39 4 33 37 36
52 |29 52 49 49| 54 39| 50 45 |42 61 | 58 66 44 34| 48 56 | 55 46 55 52 52 56 49 48
27 -64 40 31 -7 23 49 -16 45 -34 21 -11 -16 -32 -48 -27 -28 27 -30 29 29 34 22 23 20
2 w1 0o ol t 4] 1 3]2 2 1 1 1 5|2 2 3 5 1 2 2 1 2 0
11 |38 11 13 4| 9 21| 4 19 |11 11 | 7 5 10 24| 11 11 8 17 18 10 8 13 10 6
13 48 12 13 4 10 25 5 22 13 13 8 6 11 29 13 13 11 22 19 12 10 14 12 6
17 |20 19 31 14| 16 21| 12 22 |18 15 |16 16 14 22| 18 16| 18 16 18 15 13 13 24 12
40 | 9 38 34 61| 45 32| 56 28 |45 35 | 42 37 49 34| 43 36| 30 50 30 35 49 43 39 54
57 38 57 65 75 61 53 68 50 63 50 58 53 63 56 61 52 48 66 48 50 62 56 63 66
30 |14 32 22 21| 29 23| 27 27 |24 37 |34 41 26 16| 27 35| 41 13 33 38 28 29 25 29
44 10 -45 52 71 51 28 63 28 50 -37 50 -47 52 27 48 -39 37 -44 20 38 52 -42 51 60
6 [13 4 o 1| 2 1| 4 8|8 5|5 5 6 106 6 8 6 8 7 6 10 2 2
14 (33 10 11 7| 7 20| 11 18 |13 15 | 8 12 15 19| 13 15| 14 16 15 8 19 15 16 6
20 46 14 11 8 9 45 15 26 21 20 13 17 21 29 19 21 22 22 23 15 25 25 18 8
11 |19 15 7 8| 8 17| 11 11|11 11 |7 11 13 12| 10 13| 10 16 20 7 9 8 8 14
57 |29 59 80 81| 71 30| 65 51 (57 57 |68 56 59 49| 61 52| 52 53 48 64 53 57 59 75
68 48 74 87 8 79 47 76 62 68 68 75 67 72 61 71 65 62 69 68 71 62 65 67 89
2|6 12 3 4| 13 8| 9 11|11 13 |12 15 7 10| 9 14| 15 8 9 14 13 11 15 3
-48 -2 -60 -76 -81 -70 -2 61 -36 -47 -48 -62 -50 51 -32 52 -44  -40 -47 45 56 37 -40 -49 81
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1043 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 17th - 21st March 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EURef 2016 | Indy Ref 2014 Gender Age Social Grade Scottish Region
Total | Con | Lab [:';:1 SNP |Remain|Leave| Yes | No [ Male | Female | 1624 25-49| 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE NS"C'::I::S‘ H'ﬁ’::::: & sf:tl:;: § S::;::\ 4| central Mid erre . |Lothians|Glasg
Weighted Sample| 1043 | 93 | 260| 72 [221| 519 | 270 | 366 | 454 | 500 | 543 127 | 407 | 264 [245| 542 | 501 181 95 141 114 117 128 163 104
Unweighted Sample| 1043 | 93 [258] 81 |261| 526 | 274 | 352 | 408 | 475] 568 | 123 | 371 | 267 [282] 603 | 440 159 104 150 104 113 134 168 111
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Nigel Farage
Very favourable  x 6 13 4 0 1 2 14 4 8 7 4 3 5 6 8 6 5 6 5 8 7 3 9 4 3
Somewhat favourable  x 13 32 11 6 4 6 27 9 17 13 13 9 10 12 21| 12 14 16 19 16 7 18 10 11 4
TOTAL FAVOURABLE  x 19 45 15 6 5 8 41 13 25 20 17 12 15 18 29 18 19 22 24 24 14 21 19 15 7
Somewhat unfavourable  x 12 18 12 9 10 9 16 10 13 12 12 9 12 15 10| 11 12 13 16 12 11 7 14 10 13
Very unfavourable  x 61 | 34 65 82 84 76 35 71 54 60 62 66 62 60 56| 65 56 55 55 51 66 64 59 64 78
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE x 73 52 77 91 94 85 51 81 67 72 74 75 74 75 66 76 68 68 71 63 7 71 73 74 91
Don'tknow  x 9|3 8 3 2|6 8|5 8|8 10|18 10 8 5|5 12| 10 5 13 9 8 8 12 2
NET FAVOURABILITY x 54 -7 -62 -85 -89 -77 -10 -68 -42 52 -57 -63 -59 -57 -37 -58 -49 -46 -47 -39 -63 -50 -54 -59 -84
Which of the following do you think should be the
main priorities for the Scottish government? Please
tick up to three.
Health 59 55 | 70 61 73 54 61 56 51 64 47 62 43 52 55 66| 56 54 54 60 62 50 54 52 53 54
Crime 21 17 126 21 13 9 17 22 14 23 18 17 15 16 20 18] 18 17 19 16 21 21 11 14 20 14
The economy 56 54 | 57 64 53 51 56 57 54 56 60 49 42 56 59 53| 54 55 58 42 51 60 52 59 53 58
Tax 13 13 121 10 8 10 10 16 10 13 14 11 8 16 12 9 12 14 18 6 11 9 13 15 12 13
Pensions 10 11 19 10 10 12 12 15 11 13 11 11 1 4 11 27 8 14 13 13 8 11 12 13 11 4
Education 28 31 [ 49 38 36 30 32 31 26 36 27 34 34 30 25 36| 37 24 33 33 28 32 25 33 35 23
Social care 18 20 20 21 29 27 23 20 19 24 13 26 13 19 19 25| 19 20 20 22 24 18 19 15 20 19
Housing 27 25 11 21 27 25 23 23 26 19 24 26 29 27 25 19| 23 27 15 17 28 29 29 23 25 35
Climate change and the environment 17 15 2 14 25 19 16 7 16 10 14 16 31 17 9 9 17 13 14 13 16 21 11 19 11 17
Transport 7 7 6 9 9 7 7 8 9 6 10 5 9 7 10 4 8 6 3 17 7 2 4 5 12 8
Welfare benefits 9 14 10 10 10 13 11 18 16 13 14 14 16 12 19 12 11 18 11 11 8 16 20 20 14 16
Whether or not Scotland becomes independent 13 14 1 4 3 32 15 9 29 3 17 11 15 12 15 15| 13 15 12 24 12 13 15 11 12 16
None of these 1 1 0 0O 0 O 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
Don'tknow 2 3 0 2 1 0 2 2 2 2 4 3 9 4 2 0 3 4 4 5 2 1 3 3 5 3
In principle, do you think there should or should not
be areferendum on Scottish independence....?
In the next year
Should be a referendum 19 19 2 8 10 37 19 15 35 4 21 18 26 19 19 16| 18 20 17 21 17 18 25 12 20 27
Should not be a referendum 71 72 | 96 88 88 57 72 82 55 91 70 74 61 68 75 80| 75 68 73 73 7 72 68 77 68 66
Don'tknow 9 9 2 4 2 6 9 3 9 5 9 9 13 13 6 4 7 11 10 6 7 10 7 10 12 7
In the next 5 years
Should be a referendum 42 38 2 20 21 75 42 25 66 12 39 36 48 41 34 30| 39 37 30 43 34 34 a7 34 41 44
Should not be a referendum 46 51 [ 97 74 68 18 48 70 24 80 52 50 33 45 58 64| 53 49 59 48 54 51 45 57 45 a7
Don’'t know 12 11 1 6 10 7 10 4 10 8 9 13 19 14 8 6 9 14 11 9 12 16 8 9 14 9
In the next 10 years
Should be a referendum X 46 6 32 35 84 50 30 75 18 48 44 63 51 43 32| 49 43 37 50 39 46 54 43 45 64
Should not be a referendum  x 38 [ 88 53 52 7 35 59 12 67 38 38 16 32 46 52| 39 37 46 38 45 35 36 44 32 27
Don't know  x 16 6 15 13 8 15 11 12 15 14 17 22 17 11 15| 12 19 17 12 16 19 10 13 23 9
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Sample Size: 1043 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 17th - 21st March 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EURef 2016 | Indy Ref 2014 Gender Age Social Grade Scottish Region
Total | Con | Lab [:';:1 SNP |Remain|Leave| Yes | No |Male | Female | 16-24| 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE NS"C'::I::S‘ H'?:If:::&sf:t'l’;: § S::;::\ 4| central M"& tro |Lothians(Glasg
Weighted Sample| 1043 [ 93 [260] 72 [221] 519 | 270 | 366 | 454 [ 500 | 543 | 127 [ 407 | 264 [245] 542 [ 501 | 181 95 141 | 114 | 117 128 163 | 104
Unweighted Sample| 1043 | 93 [258] 81 [261] 526 [ 274 ] 352 | 408 |475] 568 | 123 ] 371 | 267 [282] 603 | 440 | 159 104 150 | 104 | 113 134 168 | 111
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How well or badly is John Swinney doing as First
Minister?
Verywell 5 5 ]1 1 o 18] 6 3|1 1]s5 6 9 3 5 8|5 5 4 6 7 2 7 4 6 6
Fairlywell 28 28 | 9 24 32 56| 37 16| 38 21 |28 28 |30 28 29 26| 30 26| 23 31 24 32 21 36 26 37
TOTALWELL 33 33 10 25 32 74 43 19 49 22 33 34 39 31 34 34 35 31 27 37 31 34 28 40 32 43
Fairlybady 19 19 |21 29 28 9| 18 22| 16 24 |19 20 | 14 19 20 22| 19 20 16 24 19 25 23 14 19 18
Verybadly 26 24 |61 28 19 4| 17 45| 15 36 |30 19 |12 19 27 37| 25 24| 26 28 27 20 24 24 25 20
TOTALBADLY 45 43 82 57 47 13 35 67 31 60 49 39 26 38 47 59 44 44 42 52 46 45 47 38 44 38
Dontknow 20 23 | 8 19 21 13| 22 14| 20 17 |18 27 |34 31 18 8| 21 25| 30 11 23 21 25 21 24 19
How well or badly is Anas Sarwar doing as leader of
the Scottish Labour Party?
Verywell 2 1|1 2 o o] 1 1|1 1] 1 2 1 1 1|1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 1
Fairlywell 21 20 |24 36 29 17| 26 17| 15 28 |19 22 | 15 15 24 29| 21 20 14 19 19 28 21 28 17 23
TOTALWELL 23 21 25 38 29 17 27 18 16 29 20 23 17 16 25 30 22 21 15 19 19 28 22 30 18 24
Fairlybadly 24 24 |41 20 19 34| 26 24| 24 26 |27 21 |20 22 22 31| 2 21 23 29 23 24 20 19 27 26
Verybadly 21 21 |22 12 16 28| 16 31| 29 16 |28 15 |17 22 22 21| 19 23| 24 19 17 17 27 18 23 23
TOTALBADLY 45 45 63 32 35 62 42 55 53 42 55 36 37 44 44 52 45 44 47 48 40 i1 47 37 50 49
Dontknow 32 34 |13 30 36 22| 32 27| 31 28 |25 42 |46 41 31 18| 33 35| 38 33 42 32 30 34 32 26
How well or badly is Russell Findlay doing as leader
of the Scottish Conservative Party?
Verywell 2 1] 11 1] 1 2|1 3 |2 1 2 0o 1 3|2 1 1 4 1 2 1 1 2 0
Fairlywell 12 12 |49 11 19 5| 8 23| 4 21 |14 10 | 9 6 14 22| 12 12 15 14 14 9 13 12 9 8
TOTALWELL 14 13 57 12 20 6 9 25 5 24 16 11 11 6 15 25 14 13 16 18 15 11 14 13 11 8
Fairlybady 18 17 |21 20 19 16| 19 17| 17 20 |20 15 | 17 14 15 25| 18 16 14 18 21 16 17 14 17 22
Verybadly 22 24 | 1 20 18 43| 26 18| 39 13 | 29 19 | 17 24 26 24| 22 26 19 32 15 23 25 22 28 31
TOTALBADLY 40 41 22 40 37 59 45 35 56 33 49 34 34 38 41 49 40 42 33 50 36 39 42 36 45 53
Don‘tknow 47 46 |21 48 44 35| 46 40| 40 44 |36 55 | 54 56 44 27| 46 45| 50 33 50 50 43 51 44 39
How well or badly are Patrick Harvie and Lorna Slater
doing as co-leaders of the Scottish Green Party?
Very well 2 3|1 1 2 7] 2 of s 1] 3 3 9 4 2 1] 4 2 4 1 3 1 2 3 5 7
Fairlywel 16 14 | 1 7 16 31| 17 7| 20 8 |11 16 | 19 12 15 12| 15 13 8 14 10 15 11 19 15 23
TOTALWELL 18 17 2 8 18 38 19 7 26 9 14 19 28 16 17 13 19 15 12 15 13 16 13 22 20 30
Fairlybady 13 13 |12 18 18 13| 17 12| 12 16 |13 13 | 11 14 11 15| 14 13 13 14 8 13 21 9 14 16
Verybadly 28 29 |69 36 34 12| 22 52| 22 42 |38 21 |13 21 32 48| 31 28| 29 29 33 29 28 31 30 24
TOTALBADLY 41 42 81 54 52 25 39 64 34 58 51 34 24 35 43 63 45 41 42 43 4 42 49 40 44 40
Don'tknow 41 40 | 18 39 30 37| 42 29| 40 33 |34 46 | 48 48 40 24| 36 45| 46 42 47 43 38 38 36 30
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Sample Size: 1043 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 17th - 21st March 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EURef 2016 | Indy Ref 2014 Gender Age Social Grade Scottish Region
Total | Con | Lab [:';:1 SNP [Remain|Leave| Yes | No |Male | Female | 16-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1| C2DE NS"C'::I::S‘ H'ﬁ’::::: & sf:tl:;: § S::;::\ 4| central Mid erre . |Lothians|Glasgow
Weighted Sample| 1043 | 93 | 260| 72 [221| 519 | 270 | 366 | 454 | 500 | 543 127 | 407 | 264 [245| 542 | 501 181 95 141 114 117 128 163 104
Unweighted Sample| 1043 | 93 [258] 81 |261| 526 | 274 | 352 | 408 | 475] 568 | 123 | 371 | 267 [282] 603 | 440 159 104 150 104 113 134 168 111
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How much confidence, if any, do you have in the
Labour Party to make the right decisions on...
Scotland's economy?
A lot of confidence 2 1 1 3 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 4 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 4 1 1 0
A fair amount of confidence 19 18 12 35 23 11 22 12 13 23 18 18 24 18 19 15| 20 16 13 13 14 24 20 27 18 21
TOTAL A LOT / FAIR AMOUNT 21 19 13 38 23 12 23 13 14 24 20 19 28 19 20 15 21 17 14 14 16 25 24 28 19 21
Not much confidence 36 39 |44 40 42 45 43 37 38 42 39 40 37 36 37 48| 42 36 40 28 53 41 35 37 36 38
No confidence at all 32 32 | 42 14 24 39 26 46 41 28 36 29 17 33 37 34| 28 38 38 45 23 28 34 24 34 35
TOTAL NOT MUCH / NONE AT ALL 68 71 86 54 66 84 69 83 79 70 75 69 54 69 74 82 70 74 78 73 76 69 69 61 70 73
Dontknow 11 9 | 2 8 11 4| 9 4| 7 6 |6 12|18 13 6 2|9 9| o 13 9 7 7 11 11 6
Scotland's health service?
A lot of confidence 2 2 1 5 0 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 6 1 3 1 2 3 1 1 2 2 7 2 2 2
A fair amount of confidence 21 20 14 34 30 14 23 14 13 24 20 19 29 18 19 19| 23 16 12 18 18 25 19 26 21 22
TOTAL A LOT / FAIR AMOUNT 23 22 15 39 30 15 25 15 15 26 22 21 3% 19 22 20 25 19 13 19 20 27 26 28 23 24
Not much confidence 35 35 [ 39 33 38 42 38 34 35 38 36 35 29 38 31 40| 36 35 36 37 40 36 31 37 30 36
No confidence at all 32 34 | 43 18 26 39 28 47 42 30 35 32 15 32 40 38| 30 38 39 34 34 30 34 23 36 36
TOTAL NOT MUCH / NONE AT ALL 67 69 82 51 64 81 66 81 77 68 71 67 4 70 71 78 66 73 75 71 74 66 65 60 66 72
Don'tknow 9 9 |3 100 7 4| 9 4] 7 6 |7 12|22 112 7 3|9 9o 1 10 7 7 9 12 11 4
Scotland's schools and education?
A lot of confidence 2 2 1 4 0 3 1 1 2 2 2 2 7 1 2 1 2 2 1 4 1 4 5 2 1 0
A fair amount of confidence 20 21 12 42 27 16 25 15 16 25 21 22 27 23 20 18| 23 19 15 18 22 27 23 28 18 23
TOTAL A LOT / FAIR AMOUNT 22 23 13 46 27 19 26 16 18 27 23 24 34 24 22 19 25 21 16 22 23 31 28 30 19 23
Not much confidence 37 35 [ 41 28 38 42 40 30 34 37 35 35 32 32 34 42| 37 33 33 31 41 28 34 38 33 39
No confidence at all 30 32 | 45 16 28 34 24 47 40 28 35 30 17 31 35 38| 29 36 36 37 28 33 32 21 33 35
TOTAL NOT MUCH / NONE AT ALL 67 67 86 44 66 76 64 77 74 65 70 65 49 63 69 80 66 69 69 68 69 61 66 59 66 74
Dontknow 11 10 |2 10 7 6| 100 7| 8 7 |7 12 |17 13 9 2| 9 11| 15 10 8 7 6 11 14 3
Scotland's police and justice system?
A lot of confidence 2 2 2 4 0 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 7 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 5 3 1 0
A fair amount of confidence 19 18 9 36 26 15 24 13 16 21 19 17 19 18 19 16| 20 16 10 16 17 22 17 26 18 22
TOTAL A LOT / FAIR AMOUNT 21 20 11 40 26 16 25 14 18 22 21 19 26 19 21 17 22 18 11 17 19 24 22 29 19 22
Not much confidence 36 33 [ 40 28 37 39 38 31 30 37 32 35 25 33 31 41| 35 32 33 29 40 34 30 37 29 35
No confidence at all 32 36 | 47 18 27 39 27 50 43 32 39 33 26 34 41 38| 32 39 43 42 31 32 41 24 35 36
TOTAL NOT MUCH / NONE AT ALL 68 69 87 46 64 78 65 81 73 69 71 68 51 67 72 79 67 71 76 71 71 66 71 61 64 71
Dontknow 11 11 | 2 13 10 6| 11 5| 9 8 |8 14 |23 15 7 4|11 11| 13 12 10 10 7 11 17 7
The environment and climate change?
A lot of confidence 1 2 1 4 0 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 4 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 4 1 1 0
A fair amount of confidence 16 17 10 30 23 14 19 11 12 19 17 16 24 17 16 13| 18 15 9 12 14 19 17 20 21 21
TOTAL A LOT / FAIR AMOUNT 17 19 11 34 23 15 20 12 14 20 19 17 28 18 18 14 19 17 10 13 16 21 21 21 22 21
Not much confidence 36 34 | 37 32 40 40 40 27 36 35 33 35 30 32 33 40| 35 34 33 39 33 34 34 38 31 34
No confidence at all 33 35 | 46 17 26 41 28 48 42 31 38 32 22 36 36 38| 34 36 39 37 34 34 35 25 33 41
TOTAL NOT MUCH / NONE AT ALL 69 69 83 49 66 81 68 75 78 66 71 67 52 68 69 78 69 70 72 76 67 68 69 63 64 15}
Dontknow 13 13 |5 17 11 5| 11 13| 8 13| 9 16 |20 14 12 8| 12 14| 18 11 17 11 9 15 13 4
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Sample Size: 1043 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 17th - 21st March 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EURef 2016 | Indy Ref 2014 Gender Age Social Grade Scottish Region
Total | Con | Lab [:';:1 SNP |Remain|Leave| Yes | No [ Male | Female | 1624 25-49| 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE NS"C'::I::S‘ H'?:If:::&sf:t'l’;: § Sc":;::‘ 4| central M'A&Fife Lothians|Glasgow
Weighted Sample| 1043 | 93 [260] 72 [221] 519 | 270 366 | 454 | 500| 543 | 127 [ 407 | 264 [245] 542 [ 501 [ 181 95 141 | 114 | 117 128 163 | 104
Unweighted Sample| 1043 | 93 | 258] 81 | 261] 526 | 274 | 352 | 408 [475] 568 | 123 | 371 | 267 [282] 603 | 440 | 159 104 150 | 104 | 113 134 168 | 111
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Whether or not Scotland is independent?
Alot of confidence 5 6 |5 14 8 1| 6 4| 3 9 | 6 5 7 5 6 6| 7 5 4 5 9 5 11 2 7 2
A fair amount of confidence 12 12 |17 23 16 5| 13 13| 5 19 [14 11 [ 14 12 11 12| 13 11 12 7 13 14 14 12 10 14
TOTALALOT/FAIRAMOUNT 17 18 22 37 24 6 19 17 8 28 20 16 21 17 17 18 20 16 16 12 22 19 25 14 17 16
Not much confidence 19 19 |27 21 26 13| 21 21| 16 23 |17 21 | 15 18 17 24| 19 18 21 18 18 17 16 24 19 18
No confidence atall 47 48 | 41 24 34 77| 46 51| 66 34 |53 43 |39 47 53 48| 46 51 48 56 48 44 48 42 48 53
TOTAL NOT MUCH/NONEATALL 66 67 68 45 60 9 67 72 8 57 70 64 54 65 70 72 65 69 69 74 66 61 64 66 67 71
Dontknow 18 15 |10 18 16 4 | 14 12| 10 15 |11 20 | 24 18 12 10| 16 15| 15 14 13 20 12 21 15 14
How much confidence, if any, do you have in the
Scottish National Party (SNP) to make the right
decisions on...
Scotland's economy?
A lot of confidence 5 5 2 1 2 13 5 5 12 0 7 4 8 4 5 5 4 6 4 15 6 6 3 3 3 5
A fair amount of confidence 25 26 | 2 16 13 58| 33 15| 40 15 |24 29 | 33 27 24 25| 27 26 21 19 24 24 30 34 27 34
TOTALALOT/FAIRAMOUNT 30 31 4 17 15 71 38 20 52 15 31 33 41 31 29 30 31 32 25 34 30 30 33 37 30 39
Not much confidence 23 21 | 9 26 31 22| 26 12| 23 20 |20 22 |18 24 22 18| 22 21 21 20 19 23 20 18 27 23
No confidenceatall 36 38 | 86 48 46 4 | 28 65| 19 58 |44 32 |18 33 41 52| 38 38 44 38 43 39 38 35 33 29
TOTAL NOT MUCH/NONEATALL 59 59 95 74 77 26 54 77 42 78 64 54 36 57 63 70 60 59 65 58 62 62 58 53 60 52
Dontknow 11 9 |2 9 8 2| 9 3| 6 6 |5 13|22 12 8 o] 9 10| 1 7 7 9 8 10 11 10
Scotland's health service?
Alot of confidence 5 7|1 2 2 17] 8 5] 15 2|8 7 |12 7 e 8| 6 9 4 18 7 7 6 6 6 9
Afair amount of confidence 27 24 | 2 13 17 56| 29 13| 36 14 |21 27 | 30 24 24 22| 26 23 23 17 24 22 22 30 21 34
TOTALALOT/FAIRAMOUNT 32 31 3 15 19 73 37 18 51 16 29 34 41 31 30 30 32 32 27 35 31 29 28 36 27 43
Not much confidence 21 22 | 10 27 27 23| 26 15| 22 21 |23 21 |22 25 22 18| 23 21 22 20 18 23 29 16 30 17
No confidence atall 36 38 | 86 49 49 3| 29 65| 21 58 |43 33 |15 34 43 51| 37 39 42 38 45 39 34 39 31 33
TOTAL NOT MUCH/NONEATALL 57 60 96 76 76 26 55 80 43 79 66 54 37 59 65 69 60 60 64 58 63 62 63 55 61 50
Dontknow 10 9 |0 9 5 2| 8 2| 6 5 |5 12 |2 11 6 1|8 9| 8 8 6 8 9 9 12 7
Scotland's schools and education?
Alot of confidence 6 5 |1 1 2 15] 5 3] 11 1|5 5 |10 6 3 4| 4 s 4 13 4 8 2 4 2 7
A fair amount of confidence 23 23 | 2 15 13 52| 29 12| 34 13 [21 25 | 30 23 20 23| 25 21 17 14 26 23 25 28 23 33
TOTALALOT/FAIRAMOUNT 29 28 3 16 15 67 34 15 45 14 26 30 40 29 23 27 29 27 21 27 30 31 27 32 25 40
Not much confidence 22 24 |12 26 32 27| 28 17| 28 22 |24 24 |21 26 26 20| 24 24 26 23 20 22 30 18 29 25
No confidenceatall 38 38 |85 50 48 4| 30 63| 21 58 |43 34 |18 34 42 51| 38 38 43 38 43 41 34 39 35 29
TOTAL NOT MUCH/NONEATALL 60 62 97 76 80 31 58 80 49 80 67 58 39 60 68 71 62 62 69 61 63 63 64 57 64 54
Dontknow 11 9 | o 8 6 2| 8 6| 8 5 |6 12 |21 11 9 1| 8 11| 10 12 8 7 8 12 11 6
Scotland's police and justice system?
Alot of confidence 4 41 2 2 121 5 3] 9 1] 5 4 4 5 3 4| 3 & 3 10 5 5 2 2 2 7
Afair amount of confidence 24 22 | 5 12 13 48| 27 13| 34 12 [19 25 | 30 21 20 22| 23 21 19 18 21 19 22 24 24 30
TOTALALOT/FAIRAMOUNT 28 26 6 14 15 60 32 16 43 13 24 29 34 26 23 26 26 27 22 28 26 24 24 26 26 37
Not much confidence 24 25 | 9 28 28 31| 30 17| 27 25 |25 26 | 23 26 29 22| 26 24 26 27 18 23 34 23 28 24
No confidence atall 37 38 | 85 47 49 5| 29 66| 23 56 |45 32 |16 34 42 52| 37 39 43 36 46 40 34 39 33 30
TOTAL NOT MUCH/NONEATALL 61 63 94 75 77 3 59 83 50 81 70 58 39 60 71 74 63 63 69 63 64 63 68 62 61 54
Dontknow 11 10 |0 11 7 4| 10 2| 7 6 | 7 14 |27 14 6 1|10 10| 10 9 9 12 9 11 13 9
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Sample Size: 1043 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 17th - 21st March 2025

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

The environment and climate change?

A lot of confidence
A fair amount of confidence
TOTAL A LOT / FAIR AMOUNT
Not much confidence
No confidence at all
TOTAL NOT MUCH / NONE AT ALL
Don't know

Whether or not Scotland is independent?
A lot of confidence
A fair amount of confidence
TOTAL A LOT / FAIR AMOUNT
Not much confidence
No confidence at all
TOTAL NOT MUCH / NONE AT ALL
Don't know

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.

25
30
22
35
57
13

12
18
30
16
41
57
13

YouGov

Vote in 2024 GE EURef 2016 | Indy Ref 2014 Gender Age Social Grade Scottish Region
Total | Con | Lab [:';:1 SNP |Remain|Leave| Yes | No |Male | Female | 16-24| 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Ns(mlf:jt H'?;:":::&Sf:t'l’;: § Sc":;::‘ 4| central "& tro |Lothians(Glasg
1043 | 93 [260] 72 {221 519 [ 270| 366 | 454 | 500 | 543 | 127 | 407 | 264 [245] 542 | 501 | 181 95 141 | 114 | 117 128 163 | 104
1043 | 93 [258] 81 [261] 526 [274] 352 | 408 [475] 568 | 123 ] 371 | 267 [282] 603 | 440 | 159 104 150 | 104 | 113 134 168 | 111
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
5o 1 2 14| 5 2|10 1|5 4|6 5 4 4|4 5 3 9 5 5 2 5 3 6
23 | 6 16 20 49| 26 14| 31 14 [23 23 [ 34 23 19 21| 24 21| 21 17 21 21 24 25 24 29
28 6 17 22 63 31 16 41 15 28 27 40 28 23 25 28 26 24 26 26 26 26 30 27 35
24 |14 28 25 27| 30 16| 28 23|23 25 |19 26 26 23| 26 23| 23 26 21 21 30 17 28 31
35 |75 38 47 5| 26 59| 21 51 (39 31 |18 31 38 47| 34 36| 38 40 41 39 31 35 30 26
50 8 66 72 32 56 75 49 74 62 56 37 57 64 70 60 59 61 66 62 60 61 52 58 57
135 17 5 5| 12 10| 10 11|10 16 |24 14 14 6| 12 14| 15 8 12 14 13 18 15 8
14 |2 3 8 30| 14 8|24 4|16 12|22 13 11 13|14 14 9 23 14 12 15 11 13 19
18| 0 12 10 41| 22 10| 28 9 |18 18 |26 17 19 15| 18 18 | 15 14 13 20 19 24 19 23
32 2 15 18 71 36 18 52 13 34 30 48 30 30 28 32 32 24 37 27 32 34 35 2 4
15 |5 20 14 17| 17 11| 18 13 |14 16 |11 19 13 12| 15 15| 16 8 13 13 16 13 21 18
41 90 51 60 6| 35 64| 20 64 [45 37 |15 37 45 54| 40 41| 47 45 45 44 38 37 37 28
56 95 71 74 23 52 75 38 77 59 53 26 56 58 66 55 56 63 53 58 57 54 50 58 46
3|3 13 8 6|12 7| 9 10]|7 17 |25 13 11 6] 13 12| 13 10 15 11 12 15 11 12
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